
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5704
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
ASSISTANCE FOR COMMUNITY POLICING
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Kerala has sought financial assistance for implementing Community Policing in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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